the end of the reporting period, including investments and borrowings with variable interest

rates and interest rate swaps.

Equity price risk

The Group’s listed and unlisted equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising

from uncertainties about future values of the investment securities. The Group’s listed and

unlisted equity securities are classified under financial assets measured at fair value through

profit or loss and financial assets measured at fair value through other comprehensive

income, while conversion rights of the Euro-convertible bonds issued are classified as

financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss as it does not satisfy the definition of

an equity component. The Group manages the equity price risk through diversification and

placing limits on individual and total equity instruments. Reports on the equity portfolio are

submitted to the Group’s senior management on a regular basis. The Group’s Board of

Directors reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.

The sensitivity analysis of the change in the risk of exposure：

For the six-month periods ended 30 Jun. 2023

Risks

Change

profit

(thousand)

Equity attribute

(thousand)

Foreign

currency

 NTD/USD exchange rate＋/－ 1%  ＋/－ $23,225  –

  NTD/EUR exchange rate＋/－ 1%  －/＋   $545  –

  NTD/CNY exchange rate＋/－ 1 %  ＋/－   $114  –

  NTD/JPY exchange rate＋/－1 %  ＋/－  , $453  –

Interest rate  NTD market interest rate＋/－ 100

basis points

 －/＋ $65,875  –

Equity price  Equity price＋/－10%  ＋/－$270,017  $53,672

~85~

For the six-month periods ended 30 Jun. 2022

Risks

Change

profit

(thousand)

Equity attribute

(thousand)

Foreign

currency

 NTD/USD exchange rate＋/－ 1%  ＋/－   $14,730  –

  NTD/EUR exchange rate＋/－ 1%  －/＋   $3,553  –

  NTD/CNY exchange rate＋/－ 1 %  ＋/－   $1,522  –

Interest rate  NTD market interest rate＋/－100

basis points

 －/＋   $70,661  –

Interest rate  Equity securities price＋/－10%  ＋/－   $363,931  $136,941

(4)Credit risk management

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a contract,

leading to a financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from operating activities

(primarily for accounts receivables and notes receivables) and from its financing activities,

including bank deposits and other financial instruments.

Credit risk is managed by each business unit subject to the Group’s established policy,

procedures and control relating to credit risk management. Credit limits are established for

all counter parties based on their financial position, rating from credit rating agencies,